
 
 

 
 
 
October 18, 2019 
 
 
Ms. Lynn Retz 
Secretary of the Commission 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027  
 
 
RE:  Docket No. 20-GIMT-086-GIT 

CenturyLink’s Data Submission -- PUBLIC 
In the Matter of an Investigation to Determine the Assessment Rate for the Twenty-
Fourth Year of the Kansas Universal Service Fund, Effective March 1, 2020 

 
 
 Dear Ms. Retz: 
 

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is a redacted version of CenturyLink’s data 
submission pursuant to the Commission’s Order in the abovementioned Docket.   Specifically, 
this CenturyLink filing includes: (1) Attachment A, (2) Attachment B and (3) CenturyLink’s revised 
CAF II model and support offset calculations with supporting documentation.  

 
If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. 

  
 

Yours appreciatively, 
 

 
John R. Idoux 
Kansas Governmental Affairs 
600 New Century Parkway 
New Century, KS 66031 
913- 884-1126 
john.idoux@centurylink.com 
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Company Name: 

KUSF Carrier Identification Code: 

Street: 

Contact Name: 

E-Mail Address: 

Company Officerffitle: 

Kansas Universal Service Fund 
Annual Update 
(Century Link) 

Company Information 

United Telcos of KS dba Century Link 

KS-00141 l Submission Date: 

100 CenturyLink Drive City/State/Zip: 

Dana Liner Contact Phone#: 

dana. liner@centurylink.com Lines in Service as of: 

Signature: 

Attachment A 
Pagel of 2 

Monroe, LA 71203 

(318) 362-1834 

9/30/2019 
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Calculation of Gross
KUSF Support
CenturyLink

Attachment B
Page 1 of 3

United Telephone Company of Kansas
Docket No. 20-GIMT-086-GIT PUBLIC

As of September 30, 2018 As of September 30, 2019
ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 1 ZONE 2

Wire Center Wire Center CLLI Study Area
Total Supported 

Lines

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
 Total Supported 

Lines 

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
Total Supported 

Lines
 Per Line Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 

 Total 
Supported 

Lines 

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
Alta Vista ALTVKSXA Eastern 18.19$               100.01$              $                    -   18.19$                 $                   -   100.01$          $                      -   

Altoona ALNAKSXA Eastern 21.80$               91.96$                $                    -   21.80$                 $                   -   91.96$            $                      -   

Belle Plaine BLLPKSXA Eastern -$                  31.13$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   31.13$            $                      -   

Benedict BNDCKSXA Eastern -$                  117.03$              $                    -   -$                     $                   -   117.03$          $                      -   

Blue Mound BLMNKSXA Eastern 40.47$               114.80$              $                    -   40.47$                 $                   -   114.80$          $                      -   

Bucyrus BCYRKSXA Eastern -$                  39.07$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   39.07$            $                      -   

Buffalo BFLOKSXA Eastern -$                  70.97$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   70.97$            $                      -   

Centropolis CNTRKSXA Eastern -$                  69.73$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   69.73$            $                      -   

Circleville CRVLKSXA Eastern 34.46$               90.67$                $                    -   34.46$                 $                   -   90.67$            $                      -   

Conway CNWYKSXA Eastern -$                  98.49$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   98.49$            $                      -   

Coyville CYVLKSXA Eastern -$                  88.71$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   88.71$            $                      -   

Delia DELIKSXA Eastern -$                  84.53$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   84.53$            $                      -   

Denison DESNKSXA Eastern 29.99$               84.00$                $                    -   29.99$                 $                   -   84.00$            $                      -   

Durham DRHMKSXA Eastern -$                  103.19$              $                    -   -$                     $                   -   103.19$          $                      -   

Easton ESTNKSXA Eastern 7.74$                 43.71$                $                    -   7.74$                   $                   -   43.71$            $                      -   

Edgerton EGTNKSXA Eastern -$                  21.98$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   21.98$            $                      -   

Effingham EFHMKSXA Eastern 4.01$                 59.56$                $                    -   4.01$                   $                   -   59.56$            $                      -   

Emmett EMMTKSXA Eastern 39.17$               93.49$                $                    -   39.17$                 $                   -   93.49$            $                      -   

Fall River FLRVKSXA Eastern -$                  68.10$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   68.10$            $                      -   

Fontana FNTAKSXA Eastern -$                  47.58$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   47.58$            $                      -   

Gardner GRNRKSXA Eastern -$                  3.08$                  $                    -   -$                     $                   -   3.08$              $                      -   

Greeley GRELKSXA Eastern 8.04$                 66.26$                $                    -   8.04$                   $                   -   66.26$            $                      -   

Gridley GRDLKSXA Eastern 14.80$               109.86$              $                    -   14.80$                 $                   -   109.86$          $                      -   

Harveyville HVVLKSXA Eastern 24.75$               82.47$                $                    -   24.75$                 $                   -   82.47$            $                      -   

Hesston HETNKSXA Eastern -$                  17.30$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   17.30$            $                      -   

Hoyt HOYTKSXA Eastern 5.81$                 45.96$                $                    -   5.81$                   $                   -   45.96$            $                      -   

Inman INMNKSXA Eastern -$                  42.76$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   42.76$            $                      -   

Lafontaine LFNTKSXA Eastern -$                  125.45$              $                    -   -$                     $                   -   125.45$          $                      -   

Lancaster LNCSKSXA Eastern 4.09$                 51.05$                $                    -   4.09$                   $                   -   51.05$            $                      -   

Lane LANEKSXA Eastern -$                  32.96$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   32.96$            $                      -   

Lebo LEBOKSXA Eastern 2.99$                 77.37$                $                    -   2.99$                   $                   -   77.37$            $                      -   

Lehigh LHGHKSXA Eastern 41.68$               117.10$              $                    -   41.68$                 $                   -   117.10$          $                      -   

Le Roy LERYKSXA Eastern 17.48$               111.73$              $                    -   17.48$                 $                   -   111.73$          $                      -   

Linwood LNWDKSXA Eastern 8.12$                 29.30$                $                    -   8.12$                   $                   -   29.30$            $                      -   

Mapleton MPTNKSXA Eastern -$                  93.54$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   93.54$            $                      -   

Mayetta MYTTKSXA Eastern 16.87$               51.20$                $                    -   16.87$                 $                   -   51.20$            $                      -   

Mc Louth MCLTKSXA Eastern 3.77$                 50.21$                $                    -   3.77$                   $                   -   50.21$            $                      -   

Meriden MRDNKSXA Eastern 1.17$                 28.18$                $                    -   1.17$                   $                   -   28.18$            $                      -   

Michigan Valley MCVYKSXA Eastern -$                  86.39$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   86.39$            $                      -   

Mound City MDCYKSXA Eastern 1.71$                 53.47$                $                    -   1.71$                   $                   -   53.47$            $                      -   

Neosho Falls NSFLKSXA Eastern -$                  93.55$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   93.55$            $                      -   

Nortonville NRVLKSXA Eastern 5.83$                 57.07$                $                    -   5.83$                   $                   -   57.07$            $                      -   

Osage City OSCYKSXA Eastern -$                  37.89$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   37.89$            $                      -   

Overbrook OVBKKSXA Eastern 1.30$                 54.24$                $                    -   1.30$                   $                   -   54.24$            $                      -   

Oxford OXFRKSXA Eastern -$                  49.26$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   49.26$            $                      -   

Ozawkie OZWKKSXA Eastern 7.56$                 38.45$                $                    -   7.56$                   $                   -   38.45$            $                      -   

Parker PRKRKSXA Eastern 12.16$               67.36$                $                    -   12.16$                 $                   -   67.36$            $                      -   

Perry PRRYKSXA Eastern 0.15$                 36.68$                $                    -   0.15$                   $                   -   36.68$            $                      -   

Piqua PIQUKSXA Eastern -$                  117.23$              $                    -   -$                     $                   -   117.23$          $                      -   
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Calculation of Gross
KUSF Support
CenturyLink

Attachment B
Page 2 of 3

As of September 30, 2018 As of September 30, 2019
ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 1 ZONE 2

Wire Center Wire Center CLLI Study Area
Total Supported 

Lines

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
 Total Supported 

Lines 

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
Total Supported 

Lines
 Per Line Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 

 Total 
Supported 

Lines 

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
Princeton PRTNKSXA Eastern 8.28$                 67.05$                $                    -   8.28$                   $                   -   67.05$            $                      -   

Quincy QNCYKSXA Eastern -$                  243.23$              $                    -   -$                     $                   -   243.23$          $                      -   

Richmond RCMDKSXA Eastern 9.84$                 69.69$                $                    -   9.84$                   $                   -   69.69$            $                      -   

Rossville ROVLKSXA Eastern -$                  45.52$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   45.52$            $                      -   

Silver Lake SLLKKSXA Eastern -$                  27.20$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   27.20$            $                      -   

Spring Hill SPHLKSXA Eastern 0.41$                 21.46$                $                    -   0.41$                   $                   -   21.46$            $                      -   

Saint Marys STMYKSXA Eastern -$                  15.95$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   15.95$            $                      -   

Thayer THYRKSXA Eastern 11.90$               75.96$                $                    -   11.90$                 $                   -   75.96$            $                      -   

Toronto TOROKSXA Eastern 14.09$               80.33$                $                    -   14.09$                 $                   -   80.33$            $                      -   

Walton WLTNKSXA Eastern 12.47$               70.57$                $                    -   12.47$                 $                   -   70.57$            $                      -   

Wellsville WLVLKSXA Eastern -$                  41.21$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   41.21$            $                      -   

Winchester WNCHKSXA Eastern 1.11$                 60.84$                $                    -   1.11$                   $                   -   60.84$            $                      -   

Windom WNDMKSXA Eastern -$                  60.58$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   60.58$            $                      -   

Abbyville ABVLKSXA S. Central -$                   $              59.22  $                    -   -$                     $                   -    $           59.22  $                      -   

Alden ALDNKSXA S. Central 27.44$                $              45.06  $                    -   27.44$                 $                   -    $           45.06  $                      -   

Arlington ARTNKSXA S. Central 10.55$               71.51$                $                    -   10.55$                 $                   -   71.51$            $                      -   

Belpre BLPRKSXA S. Central -$                  72.04$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   72.04$            $                      -   

Claflin CLFLKSXA S. Central 6.34$                 75.04$                $                    -   6.34$                   $                   -   75.04$            $                      -   

Cunningham CNHMKSXA S. Central 15.68$               109.55$              $                    -   15.68$                 $                   -   109.55$          $                      -   

Hoisington HSTNKSXB S. Central -$                  49.76$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   49.76$            $                      -   

Hudson HDSNKSXA S. Central -$                  57.73$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   57.73$            $                      -   

Langdon LNGDKSXA S. Central -$                  67.61$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   67.61$            $                      -   

Macksville MCVLKSXA S. Central -$                  43.76$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   43.76$            $                      -   

Murdock MRDCKSXA S. Central -$                  92.68$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   92.68$            $                      -   

Partridge PRRGKSXA S. Central 13.29$               64.25$                $                    -   13.29$                 $                   -   64.25$            $                      -   

Preston PSTNKSXA S. Central -$                  87.12$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   87.12$            $                      -   

Pretty Prairie PRPRKSXA S. Central 9.13$                 70.83$                $                    -   9.13$                   $                   -   70.83$            $                      -   

Saint John STJHKSXA S. Central 0.42$                 73.11$                $                    -   0.42$                   $                   -   73.11$            $                      -   

Sterling STNGKSXA S. Central -$                  33.26$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   33.26$            $                      -   

Sylvia SYLVKSXA S. Central -$                  48.80$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   48.80$            $                      -   

Riverton RVTNKSXA South East 5.38$                 36.70$                $                    -   5.38$                   $                   -   36.70$            $                      -   

Scammon SCMNKSXA South East 2.06$                 28.18$                $                    -   2.06$                   $                   -   28.18$            $                      -   

Alma ALMAKSXA United -$                  63.41$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   63.41$            $                      -   

Altamont ALMTKSXA United 0.82$                 57.60$                $                    -   0.82$                   $                   -   57.60$            $                      -   

Baldwin BLDWKSXA United -$                  20.81$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   20.81$            $                      -   

Buhler BHLRKSXA United -$                  26.31$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   26.31$            $                      -   

Burlingame BRLNKSXA United -$                  27.66$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   27.66$            $                      -   

Burlington BURLKSXA United -$                  32.11$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   32.11$            $                      -   

Burrton BRRTKSXA United 9.41$                 82.62$                $                    -   9.41$                   $                   -   82.62$            $                      -   

Ellinwood ELLNKSXA United -$                  37.54$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   37.54$            $                      -   

Eskridge ESRGKSXA United -$                  95.25$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   95.25$            $                      -   

Fredonia FRDNKSXA United -$                  4.78$                  $                    -   -$                     $                   -   4.78$              $                      -   

Garnett GRNTKSXA United -$                  21.33$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   21.33$            $                      -   

Haven HVENKSXA United -$                  9.16$                  $                    -   -$                     $                   -   9.16$              $                      -   

Highland HGLDKSXA United -$                  21.49$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   21.49$            $                      -   

Hillsboro HLBOKSXA United -$                  13.26$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   13.26$            $                      -   

Kincaid KNCDKSXA United -$                  54.52$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   54.52$            $                      -   

Lyndon LYNDKSXA United -$                  28.81$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   28.81$            $                      -   

Melvern MLVRKSXA United -$                  60.74$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   60.74$            $                      -   

Moran MORNKSXA United 7.46$                 72.61$                $                    -   7.46$                   $                   -   72.61$            $                      -   

Morrill MORLKSXA United -$                  36.76$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   36.76$            $                      -   
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As of September 30, 2018 As of September 30, 2019
ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 1 ZONE 2

Wire Center Wire Center CLLI Study Area
Total Supported 

Lines

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
 Total Supported 

Lines 

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
Total Supported 

Lines
 Per Line Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 

 Total 
Supported 

Lines 

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
Mound Valley MNVYKSXA United 15.01$               78.78$                $                    -   15.01$                 $                   -   78.78$            $                      -   

Oskaloosa OSKLKSXA United -$                  26.07$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   26.07$            $                      -   

Oswego OSWGKSXA United -$                  24.81$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   24.81$            $                      -   

Pomona POMNKSXA United -$                  28.28$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   28.28$            $                      -   

Powhattan PWHTKSXA United -$                  51.81$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   51.81$            $                      -   

Quenemo QUNMKSXA United -$                  111.32$              $                    -   -$                     $                   -   111.32$          $                      -   

Troy TROYKSXA United -$                  45.65$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   45.65$            $                      -   

Valley Falls VLFLKSXA United -$                  26.42$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   26.42$            $                      -   

Wathena WTHNKSXA United 2.68$                 45.16$                $                    -   2.68$                   $                   -   45.16$            $                      -   

Waverly WVRLKSXA United 1.12$                 84.23$                $                    -   1.12$                   $                   -   84.23$            $                      -   

Westphalia WPHLKSXA United -$                  75.84$                $                    -   -$                     $                   -   75.84$            $                      -   

White Cloud WHCLKSXA United 14.45$               69.22$                $                    -   14.45$                 $                   -   69.22$            $                      -   

Subtotal -$                  -$                  -$                 -$                    
Total Company -$                  -$                    

CenturyLink Confidential



 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

United Telephone Companies of Kansas 
d/b/a/ CenturyLink 

 
 
 

Docket No. 20-GIMT-086-GIT 
  

 
ATTACHMENT C 

 
 
 
  



Part 3

Zone 1 and Zone 2 Worksheet - Sep. 2019 data

CLLI Wire Center 

 Company 
Official 
Lines 

 Total 
Residence 

 Total Single 
& Multi Line 

Business 

 Key Lines & 
Trunks 

 ISDN PRI 
x5 

 Payphone 
 Total Res 

Zone 1 
 Total Res 

Zone 2 

 Total 
Single & 

MLB Zone 
1 

 Total 
Single & 

MLB Zone 
2 

 Attachment 
B inputs Zone 

1 

 Attachment 
B inputs Zone 

2 
ABVL Abbyville
ALDN Alden
ALMA Alma
ALMT Altamont
ALNA Altoona
ALTV Alta Vista
ARTN Arlington
BCYR Bucyrus
BFLO Buffalo
BHLR Buhler
BLDW Baldwin
BLLP Belle Plaine
BLMN Blue Mound
BLPR Belpre
BNDC Benedict
BRLN Burlingame
BRRT Burrton
BURL Burlington
BXSP Baxter Springs
CLFL Claflin
CNHM Cunningham
CNTR Centropolis
CNWY Conway
CRVL Circleville
CYVL Coyville
DELI Delia
DESN Denison
DRHM Durham
EFHM Effingham
EGTN Edgerton
ELLN Ellinwood
EMMT Emmett
ESRG Eskridge
ESTN Easton
FLRV Fall River
FNTA Fontana
FRDN Fredonia
GALN Galena
GRDL Gridley
GREL Greeley
GRNR Gardner

Supported Lines

United Attachment C Supporting data Sep 2019 PUBLIC.xlsxTotal Supported Res-Bus -Att C Page 1 of 3



Part 3

Zone 1 and Zone 2 Worksheet - Sep. 2019 data

CLLI Wire Center 

 Company 
Official 
Lines 

 Total 
Residence 

 Total Single 
& Multi Line 

Business 

 Key Lines & 
Trunks 

 ISDN PRI 
x5 

 Payphone 
 Total Res 

Zone 1 
 Total Res 

Zone 2 

 Total 
Single & 

MLB Zone 
1 

 Total 
Single & 

MLB Zone 
2 

 Attachment 
B inputs Zone 

1 

 Attachment 
B inputs Zone 

2 

Supported Lines

GRNT Garnett
HDSN Hudson
HETN Hesston
HGLD Highland
HLBO Hillsboro
HLTN Holton
HOYT Hoyt
HRTN Horton
HSTN Hoisington
HVEN Haven
HVVL Harveyville
HWTH Hiawatha
INMN Inman
JNCY Junction City
KNCD Kincaid
LANE Lane
LEBO Lebo
LERY LeRoy
LFNT Lafontaine
LHGH Lehigh
LNCS Lancaster
LNGD Langdon
LNWD Linwood
LYND Lyndon
MCLT Mc Louth
MCVL Macksville
MCVY Michigan Valley
MDCY Mound City
MLVR Melvern
MNVY Mound Valley
MORL Morrill
MORN Moran
MPTN Mapleton
MRDC Murdock
MRDN Meriden
MYTT Mayetta
NRVL Nortonville
NSFL Neosho Falls
OSCY Osage City
OSKL Oskaloosa
OSWG Oswego
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Part 3

Zone 1 and Zone 2 Worksheet - Sep. 2019 data

CLLI Wire Center 

 Company 
Official 
Lines 

 Total 
Residence 

 Total Single 
& Multi Line 

Business 

 Key Lines & 
Trunks 

 ISDN PRI 
x5 

 Payphone 
 Total Res 

Zone 1 
 Total Res 

Zone 2 

 Total 
Single & 

MLB Zone 
1 

 Total 
Single & 

MLB Zone 
2 

 Attachment 
B inputs Zone 

1 

 Attachment 
B inputs Zone 

2 

Supported Lines

OSWT Osawatomie
OVBK Overbrook
OXFR Oxford
OZWK Ozawkie
PIQU Piqua
POMN Pomona
PRKR Parker
PRPR Pretty Prairie
PRRG Partridge
PRRY Perry
PRTN Princeton
PSTN Preston
PWHT Powhattan
QNCY Quincy
QUNM Quenemo
RCMD Richmond
ROVL Rossville
RVTN Riverton
SCMN Scammon
SLLK Silver Lake
SPHL Spring Hill
STJH Saint John
STMY Saint Marys
STNG Sterling
SYLV Sylvia
THYR Thayer
TORO Toronto
TROY Troy
VLFL Valley Falls
WHCL White Cloud

WLTN Walton
WLVL Wellsville
WNCH Winchester
WNDM Windom
WPHL Westphalia
WTHN Wathena
WVRL Waverly

-                 -                    -                    -                    -               -                -              -              -               -               
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Company: CenturyLink of Kansas

As of September 30, 2019 KUSF / CAF2 Overlap
ZONE 1 ZONE 2 Zone 1 Zone 2

Wire Center 
Total Supported 

Lines

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
 Total Supported 

Lines 

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual)  Lines in CAF2 CB 

Assigned CAF2 
Funded 

Locations

Adjusted CAF2 
Funded 

Locations
Assigned CAF2 

Funding KUSF in CAF2 CB
KUSF in nonCAF2 

Areas

Total Funding 
where KUSF 

Exceeds CAF2

Total KUSF 
Needed in WC 

after CAF2 
Overlap  Lines in CAF2 CB 

Assigned CAF2 
Funded 

Locations

Adjusted CAF2 
Funded 

Locations
Assigned CAF2 

Funding KUSF in CAF2 CB
KUSF in nonCAF2 

Areas

Total Funding 
where KUSF 

Exceeds CAF2

 Total KUSF 
Needed in WC 

after CAF2 
Overlap 

Zone1 KUSF 
Reduction

Zone 2 KUSF 
Reduction

Total KUSF 
Reduction

Alta Vista 18.19$               100.01$             
Altoona 21.80$               91.96$               
Belle Plaine -$                   31.13$               
Benedict -$                   117.03$             
Blue Mound 40.47$               114.80$             
Bucyrus -$                   39.07$               
Buffalo -$                   70.97$               
Centropolis -$                   69.73$               
Circleville 34.46$               90.67$               
Conway -$                   98.49$               
Coyville -$                   88.71$               
Delia -$                   84.53$               
Denison 29.99$               84.00$               
Durham -$                   103.19$             
Easton 7.74$                 43.71$               
Edgerton -$                   21.98$               
Effingham 4.01$                 59.56$               
Emmett 39.17$               93.49$               
Fall River -$                   68.10$               
Fontana -$                   47.58$               
Gardner -$                   3.08$                 
Greeley 8.04$                 66.26$               
Gridley 14.80$               109.86$             
Harveyville 24.75$               82.47$               
Hesston -$                   17.30$               
Hoyt 5.81$                 45.96$               
Inman -$                   42.76$               
Lafontaine -$                   125.45$             
Lancaster 4.09$                 51.05$               
Lane -$                   32.96$               
Lebo 2.99$                 77.37$               
Lehigh 41.68$               117.10$             
Le Roy 17.48$               111.73$             
Linwood 8.12$                 29.30$               
Mapleton -$                   93.54$               
Mayetta 16.87$               51.20$               
Mc Louth 3.77$                 50.21$               
Meriden 1.17$                 28.18$               
Michigan Valley -$                   86.39$               
Mound City 1.71$                 53.47$               
Neosho Falls -$                   93.55$               
Nortonville 5.83$                 57.07$               
Osage City -$                   37.89$               
Overbrook 1.30$                 54.24$               
Oxford -$                   49.26$               
Ozawkie 7.56$                 38.45$               
Parker 12.16$               67.36$               
Perry 0.15$                 36.68$               
Piqua -$                   117.23$             
Princeton 8.28$                 67.05$               
Quincy -$                   243.23$             
Richmond 9.84$                 69.69$               
Rossville -$                   45.52$               
Silver Lake -$                   27.20$               
Spring Hill 0.41$                 21.46$               
Saint Marys -$                   15.95$               
Thayer 11.90$               75.96$               
Toronto 14.09$               80.33$               
Walton 12.47$               70.57$               
Wellsville -$                   41.21$               
Winchester 1.11$                 60.84$               
Windom -$                   60.58$               
Abbyville -$                    $               59.22 

Alden 27.44$                $               45.06 

Arlington 10.55$               71.51$               
Belpre -$                   72.04$               
Claflin 6.34$                 75.04$               
Cunningham 15.68$               109.55$             
Hoisington -$                   49.76$               
Hudson -$                   57.73$               
Langdon -$                   67.61$               
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Company: CenturyLink of Kansas

As of September 30, 2019 KUSF / CAF2 Overlap
ZONE 1 ZONE 2 Zone 1 Zone 2

Wire Center 
Total Supported 

Lines

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual) 
 Total Supported 

Lines 

 Per Line 
Support  

(Monthly) 
 KUSF Support 

(Annual)  Lines in CAF2 CB 

Assigned CAF2 
Funded 

Locations

Adjusted CAF2 
Funded 

Locations
Assigned CAF2 

Funding KUSF in CAF2 CB
KUSF in nonCAF2 

Areas

Total Funding 
where KUSF 

Exceeds CAF2

Total KUSF 
Needed in WC 

after CAF2 
Overlap  Lines in CAF2 CB 

Assigned CAF2 
Funded 

Locations

Adjusted CAF2 
Funded 

Locations
Assigned CAF2 

Funding KUSF in CAF2 CB
KUSF in nonCAF2 

Areas

Total Funding 
where KUSF 

Exceeds CAF2

 Total KUSF 
Needed in WC 

after CAF2 
Overlap 

Zone1 KUSF 
Reduction

Zone 2 KUSF 
Reduction

Total KUSF 
Reduction

Macksville -$                   43.76$               
Murdock -$                   92.68$               
Partridge 13.29$               64.25$               
Preston -$                   87.12$               
Pretty Prairie 9.13$                 70.83$               
Saint John 0.42$                 73.11$               
Sterling -$                   33.26$               
Sylvia -$                   48.80$               
Riverton 5.38$                 36.70$               
Scammon 2.06$                 28.18$               
Alma -$                   63.41$               
Altamont 0.82$                 57.60$               
Baldwin -$                   20.81$               
Buhler -$                   26.31$               
Burlingame -$                   27.66$               
Burlington -$                   32.11$               
Burrton 9.41$                 82.62$               
Ellinwood -$                   37.54$               
Eskridge -$                   95.25$               
Fredonia -$                   4.78$                 
Garnett -$                   21.33$               
Haven -$                   9.16$                 
Highland -$                   21.49$               
Hillsboro -$                   13.26$               
Kincaid -$                   54.52$               
Lyndon -$                   28.81$               
Melvern -$                   60.74$               
Moran 7.46$                 72.61$               
Morrill -$                   36.76$               
Mound Valley 15.01$               78.78$               
Oskaloosa -$                   26.07$               
Oswego -$                   24.81$               
Pomona -$                   28.28$               
Powhattan -$                   51.81$               
Quenemo -$                   111.32$             
Troy -$                   45.65$               
Valley Falls -$                   26.42$               
Wathena 2.68$                 45.16$               
Waverly 1.12$                 84.23$               
Westphalia -$                   75.84$               
White Cloud 14.45$               69.22$               
Subtotal 518,317             18,552               9,392,743          

Total Company 24,123               9,911,060$        10,041                 20,259                 6,790                   11,563,240$       4,610,893$         5,300,167$         2,377,290$         7,677,456$         
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